



TERMS & CONDITIONS (ON FULL DEPOSIT CHARGES)

Letter No. 697/EUDD-Commercial/Noida

Dated: 18.12.2028

M/s Father Agnel School C/o Jose Alarico Carvalho,
Plot No. 2-3, Sector-62,
Noida.

Application Id :- 1010124969
T.F.R Received By- J.E-5 & A.E-3 (Commercial)

Dear Applicant,

It is to inform you that in accordance with your application on Nivesh Mitra Portal for enhancement of Load, 380 KVA Additional load [250 KVA (Existing) + 380 KVA (Additional) = 630 KVA/567 KW (Total)] in H.V-I (Commercial) Account Id- 4126263000 has been sanctioned in your name vide sanction No. 632/E.E (Commercial), Noida/ Dated 18.12.25 for shed/plot at Plot No. 2-3, Sector-63, Noida. The validity of T&C will be 3 months from the issue date. Total Amount to be deposited is as follows:-

S. No.	Particulars	Amount to be Paid (In Rs.)	Amount Paid, if any (In Rs.)	Net Amount to pay (In Rs.)	Mode Of Payment
(A)	Processing Fees	10,000/-	10,000/-	-	Through Online Mode Only
(B)	S.C. Charges/Estimated Amount	58,122/-	-	58,122/-	
(C)	Security Charges	28,35,000/-	4,50,716/-	23,84,284/-	
(D)	Total Taxable Amount	58,122/-	-	-	
(E)	GST @ 18% (9% CGST + 9% SGST)	10,462/-	-	10,462/-	
(F)	S.Total (Online Amount= B+C+E)	24,52,868/-	-	24,52,868/-	
(G)	Labour Cess	686/-	-	686/-	
Total :-		-	-	24,53,554/-	
Total Amount (in Words) :-		Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Only/-			

What so ever is applicable:-

1. Non judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- of U. P. Government in your favor.
2. A copy of treasury challan of U.P. Govt. for Rs.28,500/- of motor inspection fees under the head 0.043 विजली पर कर और शुल्क 102 भारतीय नियमों के अन्तर्गत फीस।
3. Materials as per approved GTP by SE (MM), PVVNL Shall Only Be Used.
4. Consumers have to follow the entire rule issued by UPERC Lucknow time to time.
5. Before start of erection work in the cases where work is to be done by consumer itself(except Metering, which will be done by the Department) by depositing Super Vision Charges, Consumer will ensure inspection of all materials by competent authority of UPPCL as per rule. A report will be submitted in the Division before erection.
6. For execution of work, if NOC/Approval is required from any Department, it will be arranged by the consumer itself. If, for this, any amount is demanded by concerned Department or authority, same will be the responsibility of consumer.
7. For execution of work R.O.W is to be provided by the consumer. If due to non-availability of R.O.W, there is change in estimate amount, difference will be deposited by the consumer.
8. After completion of work, As Executed Estimate shall be prepared by concerned S.D.O. If any amount is due, it will be deposited by the consumer.
9. If you have any objection regarding any information or Amount assessed above, then notify this office within 10 Days from the date of issuance. Otherwise, it will be treated as final.

Note :-

- Except metering rest of the work shall be done by the consumer himself as per Conditions mentioned in Managing Director PVVNL Meerut's O.M. No. 9641 dt.10.03.2014
- If The Applicant/ Firm is registered under Goods and Services Tax (GST), then it will be the responsibility of the Applicant to provide a copy of GSTIN Certificate so as to get one's GST number mentioned while issuing Tax Invoice. The Department shall not be held responsible for the same.
- The Meter Room of size 10x10 in 11 KV Metering Voltage & 15x15 in 33 KV Metering Voltage should be constructed at the main gate. All energy meters to be installed at ground floor and should be easily approachable.

CC:- Concerning Agreement Clerk, EUDD-Commercial.

Errors & Omissions Excepted

MOHIT GOYAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

MOHIT GOYAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



Scanned with OKEN Scanner